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On April 11, 1995 and April 21, 1995, Levee Road Water

Association ("Levee" ) filed letters of response to the Commission's

show cause order. In the letters, which the Commission txeats as

motions, Levee states that it is now in full compliance with the

requirements of 807 KAR 5:066 and requests that the heaxing

scheduled for June 1, 1995 be postponed. In support of its
motions, Levee claims that it has submitted the required quartexly

xeports.

Having reviewed Levee's response and being otherwise

sufficiently advised, the Commission finds that the outstanding

issues that would have been addressed at an informal conference

have been addressed in telephone conversations between Commission

Staff and Brenda Murphy of Levee. As a result of understandings

reached during those conversations, negotiation between Commission

Staff and Levee has begun to resolve the matter of Levee's alleged

violation of Commission Regulation 807 KAR 5:066.



IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that the hearing scheduled for June 1,
1995 be and it hereby is postponed.

Done at Frankfort, Kentucky, this 26th day of May, 1995.

eo,. D~od.
For the Commissiod

ATTEST:

Executive Director


